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P R I V AT E  R O AD S  –  M AS T E R  L I ST  
 

 

3 RD W. 
OAK ST, END OF (Log Yard) KALAMA 

ACKER ROAD GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 2400 BLK KALAMA 

ACORN LANE                                       PENNSYLVANIA ST, 4300 BLK LONGVIEW 

ADLER DRIVE MT PLEASANT RD, 300 BLK (never improved) KELSO 

AGATE MOUNTAIN ROAD                    GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 2600 BLK KALAMA 

AIRPORT DRIVE WYMAN RD, 300 BLK WOODLAND 

ALAMO ROAD SPIRIT LAKE HWY, 2100 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

ALKI ROAD NEIMI RD, 500 BLK WOODLAND 

ALKOR DRIVE GIBSON RD, 130 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

ALLEN BROTHERS DRIVE HAZEL DELL RD, 750 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

ALLWORTH ROAD                                SCHAFFRAN RD, 800 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

ALPENRIDGE ROAD                             PACIFIC HWY NORTH, 3100 BLK KELSO 

ALROY LANE ROSE VALLEY RD, 2100 BLK KELSO 

ALTER STREET                                    40 TH AVE, 2000 BLK (Ocean Beach Hwy) LONGVIEW 

ALVINA LANE                                    BEACON HILL DR, 100 BLK LONGVIEW 

AMBLER  ROAD                                    DUBOIS RD N, 400 BLK ARIEL 

ANCHOR ROAD DWIGHT RD, end of CASTLE ROCK 

ANGELS LANE                                       GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 1500 BLK KALAMA 

ANKONA DRIVE SILVER SHORES DRIVE, 100 BLK (right side) SILVER LAKE 

APACHE PLACE MT. PLEASANT RD, 1400 BLK KELSO 

APPLE CREEK ROAD GERMANY CREEK RD, 2300 BLK LONGVIEW 

ARAPAHO LANE COLUMBIA HEIGHTS RD, 4800 BLK LONGVIEW 

ARBOR LANE                                         BEACON HILL DR, 400 BLK (Opposite East end of Niblett Way) LONGVIEW 

ARCADIA ROAD HARRISON RD, 600 BLK KELSO 

ARGUS LANE OLSEN RD, 300 BLK KELSO 

ARROWHEAD ROAD LEWIS RIVER RD, 14800 BLK ARIEL 

ARVESON DRIVE TIMBERLINE DR, 100 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

ASTRO DRIVE                                       LENORA LANE, 100 BLK (Ostrander Rd, 1000 blk) KELSO 

ATMORE ROAD                                     S. TOUTLE ROAD, 600 BLK TOUTLE 

AUBURN HILLS ROAD S. TOUTLE ROAD, 4100 BLK TOUTLE 

AUGUST LANE ERION LN, 100 BLK KALAMA 

AULTMAN ROAD LEWIS RIVER RD, 15000 BLK (at Reese Rd)  YALE 

AUTUMN HILLS ROAD ROSE VALLEY ROAD, 1700 BLK KELSO 

AVIATOR ROAD MOONRIDGE ROAD, 300 BLK WOODLAND 
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AVONLEE LANE                                     SPENCER CREEK RD, 100 BLK KALAMA 

AXIS ROAD HICKS ROAD, 400 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

BADGER ROAD MT PLEASANT RD, 2500 BLK KELSO 

BAIRN DRIVE SILVER SHORES DRIVE, 200 BLK SILVER LAKE 

BAKER ROAD EXTENSION END OF BAKER ROAD YALE 

BALD EAGLE ROAD LEWIS RIVER ROAD, 11000 BLK ARIEL 

BALL PARK DRIVE EXT                         BALL PARK DRIVE (END OF COUNTY ROAD) KELSO 

BANNER ROAD                                     LECKLER CREEK RD, 100 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

BANNISTER ROAD SPENCER CREEK RD, 100 BLK KALAMA 

BARBIE LANE                                        OLSON RD, 800 BLK LONGVIEW 

BAREFOOT HOLLOW                           BUNKER HILL RD, 600 BLK LONGVIEW 

BARNEYS LANE LEWIS RIVER RD, 11600 BLK ARIEL 

BASSWOOD DRIVE                              KERR RD, 100 BLK SILVER LAKE 

BAY POINT DRIVE                                COOK FERRY RD, 100 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

BAYSWATER ROAD HAM RD,  YALE 

BAYWOOD DRIVE ZILLIG RD, 100 BLK KELSO 

BEAR CREEK ROAD MT. BRYNION RD, 4300 BLK KELSO 

BEAR MEADOWS PLACE YALE BRIDGE RD, 300 BLK ARIEL 

BEASLEY ROAD ISAACSON RD, 200 BLK KELSO 

BEAVER POND ROAD SHELTER RD, 100 BLK ARIEL 

BEEMON DRIVE                                     COAL CREEK RD, 1000 BLK LONGVIEW 

BELFAIR ROAD BENNETT RD,     BLK ARIEL 

BELLA VISTA ROAD                              KOOL RD, 1500 BLK KELSO 

BELLWOOD DRIVE CRANBERRY RD, 200 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

BENTLY DRIVE MT. PLEASANT RD 100 BLK KELSO 

BERRY ROAD                                        STONE MILL RD, 100 BLK KALAMA 

BIG CEDARS DRIVE DUBOIS RD NORTH, 200 BLK ARIEL 

BIG SKY ROAD                                      LEWIS RIVER ROAD, 3000 BLK WOODLAND 

BITTER CREEK ROAD                           DOVE TREE LANE, 300 BLK (Ocean Beach Hwy, 6700 Blk) LONGVIEW 

BIVANS ROAD FREDRICKSON RD, 400 BLK WOODLAND 

BLACKBERRY LANE                             GRASSETH-POSTON RD, 300 BLK LONGVIEW 

BLACKBURN LANE GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 2700 BLK KALAMA 

BLACKJACK DRIVE GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 3600 BLK KALAMA 

BLISSFUL DRIVE WOODLAND HEIGHTS RD, 400 BLK WOODLAND 

BLUE MOUNTAIN ROAD SOUTH SILVER LAKE RD, 2800 BLK CASTLE ROCK 
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BLUEBIRD LANE LEWIS RIVER RD., 17,000 BLK COUGAR 

BLUFF ROAD OLD PACIFIC HWY S., 4300 BLK KALAMA 

BODINE ROAD EXTENTION OFF THE END OF BODINE RD KELSO 

BODINE ROAD NORTH (county road) N. BODINE RD, END OF COUNTY ROAD KELSO 

BONANZA ROAD NEIMI RD, 500 BLK WOODLAND 

BONNER ROAD BOND RD, 300 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

BONNEVILLE DRIVE WALKER RD, 300 BLK (1.25 mi from Carroll Rd, on left) KELSO 

BOONE ROAD HOLCOMB RD, 900 BLK KELSO 

BOOTLEG HILL ROAD N. MAPLE HILL RD, 700 BLK KELSO 

BOULDER HILL DRIVE HARYU RD, 150 BLK LONGVIEW 

BOUNDARY ROAD SPENCER CREEK RD, 400 BLK KALAMA 

BOZARTH HEIGHTS ROAD INSEL RD, 600 BLK WOODLAND 

BREEZEWAY DRIVE DIEBERT, 100 BLK LONGVIEW 

BRENTWOOD ROAD ABERNATHY CREEK RD, 2000 BLK LONGVIEW 

BRIANNA COURT OFF THE END OF BODINE ROAD EXTENSION KELSO 

BRIDGEVIEW LANE SOLO VIEW DR, 200 BLK LONGVIEW 

BRIDLEWOOD ROAD                             DOVE TREE LN. 100 BLK–1 ST RIGHT (Ocean Beach Hwy, 6700 blk) LONGVIEW 

BRIMSTONE HILLSDALE DR., 400 BLK WOODLAND 

BRISTLECONE ROAD                           BEAVER POND RD, 200 BLK ARIEL 

BRODIE LANE FERNCREST RD, 100 BLK  LONGVIEW 

BROKEN ARROW ROAD                    WOODSIDE DR, 200 BLK LONGVIEW 

BROKEN MOUNTAIN DRIVE WALKER RD, 600 BLK (1.7 mi from Carroll Rd, on right) KELSO 

BRUNO PLACE                                   BUNKER HILL RD, 500 BLK LONGVIEW 

BRYANT HILL ROAD                          LEWIS RIVER RD, 3700 BLK WOODLAND 

BRYANT LANE BRYANT HILL RD, 100 BLK (Lewis River Rd, 3700 blk) WOODLAND 

BUCKSKIN PLACE                             OLYMPIA WY, 4800 BLK (West of 48 TH Ave.) LONGVIEW 

BUENA VISTA ROAD BLAUSER RD, 100 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

BUGATTI WAY GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 6000 BLK WOODLAND 

BUNCHBERRY DRIVE SKYLINE RIDGE FOREST RESERVE CASTLE ROCK 

BUNTING DRIVE                                AMBLER RD, 100 BLK ARIEL 

BURLINGTON ROAD WEST SIDE HWY, 2700 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

BURTON ROAD                                   GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 2700 BLK KALAMA 

CABANA DRIVE DELTA DRIVE, 100 BLK SILVER LAKE 

CAMEO DRIVE GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 1800 BLK KALAMA 

CAMPBELL ROAD COLUMBIA HEIGHTS RD, 4600 BLK LONGVIEW 
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CANYON CREEK ROAD SHIRLEY GORDON RD, 300 BLK WOODLAND 

CANYON ROAD SOLO VIEW DR, 100 BLK LONGVIEW 

CANYON VIEW COURT                    CANYON VIEW DR, 100 BLK LONGVIEW 

CAR ROAD JACKSON RD, 200 BLK LONGVIEW 

CARIBOU LANE                                 OXBOW RD, 100 BLK WOODLAND 

CARLSON DRIVE  WILLOW GROVE RD, 6700 BLK LONGVIEW 

CARNINE PLACE CARNINE RD, 500 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

CARPENTER ROAD BOND RD, 600 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

CATHERINE DRIVE PEKIN RD SOUTH, 1100 BLK WOODLAND 

CAVERN ROAD                                CANYON RD,100 BLK NOT BUILT (Crest Ln S.,100 blk–Solo View 100 bk) LONGVIEW 

CEDARBROOK DRIVE                     COLUMBIA HEIGHTS RD, 3600 BLK LONGVIEW 

CEDARCREST DRIVE GARDEN VIEW LANE, 200 BLK SILVER LAKE 

CENTRAL VALLEY ROAD LEWIS RIVER RD, 11000 BLOCK ARIEL 

CHAMPION ROAD JAEGER RD, 200 BLK KALAMA 

CHARITY ROAD                               FINN HALL RD, 400 BLK WOODLAND 

CHARLESTON DRIVE GORE RD, 600 BLK KALAMA 

CHARLOTTE WAY COLUMBIA HEIGHTS RD NORTH, 500 BLK LONGVIEW 

CHEHALIS STREET BIRCH ST, 400 BLK KALAMA  

CHELSEA AVENUE BAY POINT DR, 100 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

CHEROKEE ROAD MT. PLEASANT RD, 2400 BLK KELSO 

CHERRINGTON ROAD WHITE RD, 100 BLK (Wren Loop Rd) CASTLE ROCK 

CHEYENNE DRIVE LITTLE KALAMA RIVER RD, 200 BLK WOODLAND 

CLAUDIA COURT               OLSON RD, 600 BLK LONGVIEW 

CLAUDINE COURT WALKER RD, 400 BLK (1.35 mi. from Carroll Rd on right) KELSO 

CLEARVIEW LANE            MOUNTAIN VIEW RD, 1300 BLK KALAMA 

CLEARWATER ROAD ROSE VALLEY RD, 4200 BLK KELSO 

CLIFFSIDE DRIVE STELLA RD, 1100 BLK LONGVIEW 

COACH HOUSE COURT STOCK RD WEST, 100 BLK KELSO 

COBBLESTONE ROAD              CRYSTAL CT, 100 BLK (China Garden Rd, 3400 Blk) KALAMA 

COKESBURY ROAD VARSITY RD, 100 BLK KALAMA 

COLBY ROAD ROBERTSON ROAD, 200 BLK LONGVIEW 

COLUMBIA POINT ROAD           WILLOW GROVE RD, 7700 BLK LONGVIEW 

COLUMBIA VIEW DRIVE            WISHMAN RD, 300 BLK (Green Mountain Rd, 5600 blk) WOODLAND 

COMANCHE DRIVE                    SOUTH SILVER LAKE RD, 2600 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

CONFER ROAD EXTENSION    CONFER ROAD, END OF KALAMA  
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COPPER CREEK ROAD ENGLERT ROAD, 500 BLK WOODLAND 

CORDMAR DRIVE BLAUSER RD, 300 BLK (Sandy Bend Rd, 800 blk) CASTLE ROCK 

CORNELL ROAD FRANK SMITH RD, 400 BLK TOUTLE 

CORONET DRIVE                      AMBLER RD, 600 BLK ARIEL 

COTTONWOOD LANE VISTA DR, END OF ( Caples Rd, 1000 blk) WOODLAND 

COUGAR CREST DRIVE LEWIS RIVER RD,           BLK COUGAR 

COWAN COURT – COUNTY RD 40TH AVE,  LONGVIEW 

COYOTE CANYON ROAD TAKONKA RD, 100 BLK (Garneys Rd, 100 blk – Mt. Pleasant Rd, 3400 blk) KELSO 

COYOTE LANE PH 10, 1600 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

CRAIG DRIVE REESE RD, 100 BLK (Lewis River Rd, 15000 BLK) ARIEL 

CREEKSIDE ROAD EUFAULA HEIGHTS RD, 600 BLK KELSO 

CREEKWOODS DRIVE FRYE RD, END OF ( South Silver Lake Rd, 2600 BLK) CASTLE ROCK 

CREST LANE SOUTH SOLO VIEW DR, 100 BLK LONGVIEW 

CROOKED CREEK ROAD WEST SIDE HWY, 7000 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

CROW BUTTE ROAD                ROBERTSON RD, 200 BLK LONGVIEW 

CRYSTAL COURT                     CHINA GARDEN RD, 3400 BLK KALAMA 

CUTTERS SPUR ROAD            PAINE RD, 300 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

DAINEN PLACE COLUMBIA HEIGHTS RD, 3500 BLK LONGVIEW 

DAKOTA DRIVE                        QUICK RD, 300 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

DALYN COURT SOUTH CLOVERDALE, 1800 BLK KALAMA 

DAPHNE COURT ELDERBERRY LANE, NOT BUILT YET (Tanglewood Drive) LONGVIEW 

DAVES VIEW DRIVE SOUTH CLOVERDALE, 1800 BLK KALAMA 

DAVIDDEAN DRIVE        CONFER RD, 100 BLK KALAMA 

DAVIS PEAK ROAD END OF AHO-CARSON – LEWIS RIVER RD WOODLAND 

DAY PLACE DUBOIS RD NORTH, 500 BLK WOODLAND 

DAYTON DRIVE PLEASANT HILL RD, 4300 BLK KELSO 

DEE CREEK ROAD LITTLE KALAMA RIVER RD, 3100 BLK WOODLAND 

DELENA DRIVE              HARYU RD, 200 BLK LONGVIEW 

DELTA DRIVE SILVER SHORES DRIVE, 300 BLK SILVER LAKE 

DEREK DRIVE                ROSE VALLEY RD, 1200 BLK KELSO 

DESIREE ROAD OAK POINT RD, 900 BLK LONGVIEW 

DESOTA ROAD BUTTE HILL RD, 800 BLK WOODLAND 

DEW DROP ROAD NEWELL RD, 100 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

DIAMOND DRIVE SOUTH SILVER LAKE RD, 1200 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

DILLON DRIVE SECOND AVE NORTH, 1600 BLK KELSO 
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DISCOVERY DRIVE       GREEN MTN RD, 4300 BLK KALAMA 

DIVIDE ROAD                FISH POND RD, 800 BLK KELSO 

DOG CREEK ROAD LEWIS RIVER RD, 16600 BLK COUGAR 

DOVE TREE LANE        OCEAN BEACH HWY, 6700 BLK LONGVIEW 

DUBLIN DRIVE SOUTH SILVER LAKE RD, 2400 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

DUNBAR ROAD GOBLE CREEK LOOP RD, 500 BLK KELSO 

DUSTY DRIVE                OSTRANDER RD, 500 BLK KELSO 

EAGLE CREST DRIVE OAK POINT RD, 200 BLK LONGVIEW 

EAGLE POINT DRIVE   HANSEN RD, 200 BLK WOODLAND 

EAST RAVEN RIDGE ROAD HALE BARBER RD, 300 BLK KELSO 

EASTVIEW ROAD GIBSON RD, 300 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

EASY STREET ROAD                JENNINGS DR, END OF (Spirit Lake Hwy, 3400 Blk) SILVER LAKE 

EDGEWATER LANE WEST SIDE HWY, 2200 BLOCK CASTLE ROCK 

ELDERBERRY LANE TANGLEWOOD DR, 100 BLK LONGVIEW 

ELDORADO DRIVE                    WOODSIDE DR, 1100 BLK LONGVIEW 

ELEVATOR DRIVE                     HENDRICKSON DR (Road behind grain elevators) KALAMA 

ELK HEIGHTS DR END OF CRANBERRY ROAD CASTLE ROCK 

ELK RIDGE DRIVE                     LONE OAK RD, 600 BLK LONGVIEW 

ELKHORN ROAD LEWIS RIVER RD, 7800 BLK ARIEL 

EMERALD HEIGHTS DRIVE LONE OAK RD, 600 BLK LONGVIEW 

EMMA AVENUE VEYS DR, 100 BLK (end of Barnes St. at Crescent Ave) KELSO 

EMPIRE DRIVE SILVER SHORES DR, 100 BLK (Left) SILVER LAKE 

EMPRESS LANE MOONRIDGE RD, 200 BLK WOODLAND 

ENGLISH LANE MT. BRYNION ROAD, 3700 BLK KELSO 

ERION LANE CLOVERDDALE RD, S. 2200 BLK WOODLAND 

ESSEX DRIVE LASALLE DRIVE, 0-100 BLK KELSO 

ESTES PARK DRIVE ESTES RD, 100 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

EUREKA LANE GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 3500 BLK WOODLAND 

EVELAND DRIVE             KITCHEN DRIVE, 100 BLK (Pacific Ave North) KELSO 

FAIRWOOD ROAD GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 6300 BLK WOODLAND 

FALCON ROAD               MARTIN’S BLUFF RD, 600 BLK KALAMA 

FALOMA ROAD BUTTE HILL RD, 800 BLK WOODLAND 

FAWN LANE                    TWIN LAKES DRIVE, .45 mi. from gate on right (Don Martin Rd.) LONGVIEW 

FEATHER RIDGE ROAD LANE RD, 400 BLK WOODLAND 

FELLOWSHIP ROAD LANE RD, 300 BLK WOODLAND 
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FERN MEADOW DRIVE            LEWIS RIVER RD, 7600 BLK ARIEL 

FISHERMAN’S LOOP ROAD KALAMA RIVER RD WEST, 100 BLK KALAMA 

FIVE HORIZONS DRIVE OFF THE END OF SCHMITZ ROAD (GREEN MT FOREST RESERVE) KALAMA 

FIVE PEAKS DRIVE OFF THE END OF SCHMITZ ROAD (GREEN MT FOREST RESERVE) KALAMA 

FLAGSTONE DRIVE SPIRIT LAKE HWY, 3800 BLK SILVER LAKE 

FLATHILLS ROAD                     BEAVER POND RD, 300 BLK ARIEL 

FLATT ROAD PLEASANT HILL ROAD,  4000 BLOCK KELSO 

FLYAWAY ROAD                      MELTON RD, 600 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

FOREST PARK ROAD              GUN CLUB RD, (End of Road) WOODLAND 

FOREST RIDGE ROAD            ROCKWOOD RD, 100 BLK (Green Mountain Rd) KALAMA 

FOREST VIEW GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 6700 BLK WOODLAND 

FOX LANE                                ROSE VALLEY RD, 3200 BLK KELSO 

FRED’S CREEK ROAD LEWIS RIVER RD, 5000 BLK WOODLAND 

FREDDIE LANE COLUMBIA HEIGHTS RD, 3700 BLK LONGVIEW 

FREEMAN DRIVE OFF THE END OF SCHMITZ RD (GREEN MT FOREST RESERVE) KALAMA 

FRIDAY ROAD                         LEWIS RIVER RD, 8400 BLK WOODLAND 

FRYE ROAD SILVER LAKE RD SOUTH, 2600 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

FULBRIGHT PLACE OLD PACIFIC HWY SOUTH, 3500 BLK KELSO 

GALLOW ROAD SPIRIT LAKE HWY, 7600 BLK TOUTLE 

GARDEN VIEW LANE SPIRIT LAKE HWY, 4000 BLK TOUTLE 

GARNEYS ROAD MT. PLEASANT RD, 3400 BLK KELSO 

GENESIS LANE                       TRINITY DR, 300 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

GENTRY COURT OFF BODINE ROAD EXTENSION KELSO 

GLENHAVEN DRIVE ENGLERT ROAD, 600 BLOCK WOODLAND 

GLORY ROAD GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 6100 BLK WOODLAND 

GOLD LANE GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 2900 BLK KALAMA 

GOLDEN EAGLE ROAD ROSS  RD, 400 BLK KELSO 

GOLDFINCH ROAD GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 1900 BLK KALAMA 

GOOSE HOLLOW LANE RAGLAND RD, 500 BLK LONGVIEW 

GRACE AVENUE HOLCOMB RD, 1700 BLK KELSO 

GRAND RIDGE ROAD MISTY HILL DR TOUTLE 

GRANITE ROAD SAPPHIRE RD, 300 BLK WOODLAND 

GREAT NORTHERN ROAD        VIVIAN RD, 100 BLK KALAMA 

GREEN MOUNTAIN LANE GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 4800 BLK KALAMA 

GREENBRIER LANE                   CLOVERDDALE RD, 1900 BLK KALAMA 
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GROUSE LANE LEWIS RIVER RD., 17,000 BLK COUGAR 

GUIER ROAD                              PACIFIC HWY NORTH, 2600 BLK KELSO 

GULF LANE                                SPIRIT LAKE HWY, 4400 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

HAHN DRIVE                             CLOVERDALE RD SOUTH, 1500 BLK KALAMA 

HALE BARBER ROAD              MT PLEASANT RD, 1300 BLK KELSO 

HALFMILE ROAD RAGLAND RD, 400 BLK LONGVIEW 

HALO RIM DRIVE SHADOW MOUNTAIN RD, 600 BLK TOUTLE 

HAMPSHIRE DRIVE BENTLEY DRIVE, 100 BLK KELSO 

HAPPY TRAILS ROAD BARNES DR, 8400 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

HARKER LANE ARROWHEAD RD, 200 BLK (Lewis River Rd, 14800 blk) ARIEL 

HARLEQUIN COURT GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 5800 BLK WOODLAND 

HARTFORD ROAD                   MOUNTAINVIEW RD, 800 BLK KALAMA 

HARVEST LANE ROAD YALE BRIDGE RD, 400 BLK ARIEL 

HAWK PRAIRIE DRIVE            EAGLE POINT DR, 200 BLK (Hansen Rd) WOODLAND 

HAWK’S VIEW ROAD              FINN HALL RD, 300 BLK ARIEL  

HAWKSTONE ROAD               LITTLE KALAMA RIVER RD, 3200 BLK WOODLAND 

HAZEL DELL VIEW DRIVE HAZEL DELL RD, 1400 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

HEATHERWOOD DRIVE         LEWIS RIVER RD, 3500 BLK (250’ west of m.p. 48) WOODLAND 

HIDDEN SPRINGS ROAD SAUER RD, 500 BLK KALAMA 

HIDDENRIDGE ROAD ROSS RD, 400 BLK KELSO 

HIDEAWAY LANE RIVER RIDGE LANE (Old Pacific Hwy, 7200 blk) KALAMA 

HIGHMOOR ROAD MISTY HILL DR TOUTLE 

HILLSDALE DRIVE                  GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 7000 BLK WOODLAND 

HILLSIDE LANE OCEAN BEACH HWY, 7400 BLK LONGVIEW 

HI-LOCH LANE CARROLLS RD, 700 BLK KELSO 

HOLY WATER DRIVE KALAMA RIVER ROAD,  7000 BLOCK KALAMA 

HOMESTEAD LANE CREEKWOODS DR, 100 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

HOPE LANE                            MT. PLEASANT RD, 600 BLK KELSO 

HORIZON HEIGHTS ROAD    CARROLL RD, (Not built yet) KELSO 

HORSE SHOE BEND ESTATES ROAD    PLEASANT HILL RD, 5200 BLK KELSO 

HORSLEY PLACE DRIVE MELTON RD, 800 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

HOUGHTON CREEK ROAD LEWIS RIVER RD, 3000 BLK WOODLAND 

HUHTA ESTATES ROAD WOHL RD, 200 BLK LONGVIEW 

HUMMINGBIRD COURT WALKER RD, 100 BLK (.3 mi. from Carroll Rd, on right) KELSO 

HURN ROAD & COURT BUTTE HILL RD, 500 BLK WOODLAND 
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IDA LANE                        P.H. 10 ,1100 BLK  CASTLE ROCK 

IDAHO VIEW ROAD WYOMING DRIVE, 100 BLK WOODLAND 

IMPERIAL DRIVE COLUMBIA HTS RD, 5000 BLK LONGVIEW 

INSEL ROAD EXTENSION End of INSEL RD WOODLAND  

INVERNESS ROAD LITTLE KALAMA RIVER RD, 2200 BLK WOODLAND 

ISAACSON DRIVE OLD PACIFIC HWY SOUTH, 3200 BLK KELSO 

JACKPINE ROAD              BEAVER POND RD, 200 BLK ARIEL 

JACKRABBIT ROAD         SKINNER RD, 100 BLK WOODLAND 

JADE ROAD LANE RD, 400 BLK WOODLAND 

JASMINE LANE PRIMROSE RD, 100 BLK KELSO 

JENNINGS DRIVE SPIRIT LAKE HWY, 3500 BLK TOUTLE 

JENNY LANE                    COLUMBIA HEIGHTS RD, 3400 BLK LONGVIEW 

JENSEN ROAD ZILLIG ROAD, 100 BLK KELSO 

JIM’S VIEW ROAD SPIRIT LAKE HIGHWAY, 2400 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

JORDON WAY                 LOCKSLEY LN, 100 BLK ( Toutle Ridge Rd, 300 blk) TOUTLE 

JOSEPH ROAD MT. PLEASANT RD, 2400 BLK KELSO 

JOSHUA DRIVE               NEVADA DR, 800 BLK LONGVIEW 

JOY STREET                   HOPE LANE, 100 BLK (Mt. Pleasant Rd, 600 blk) KELSO 

JUANITA WAY                 SOUTH SILVER LAKE RD, 100 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

JUNTUNEN LANE SCENIC VIEW DR, 140 BLK LONGVIEW 

JUSTIN PLACE               NEVADA DR, 400 BLK LONGVIEW 

KALINA COURT SOUTH CLOVERDALE, 1800 BLK KALAMA 

KARI JO LANE FISH POND RD, 100 BLK KELSO  

KATHY ROAD OAK POINT RD, 900 BLK LONGVIEW 

KEISALA ROAD LAHTI RD, 100 BLK (Butte Hill Rd, 600 blk) WOODLAND 

KELLEY CREST DRIVE        NIEMI RD, 500 BLK WOODLAND 

KENNINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD OLD PACIFIC HWY S, 3400 BLOCK KELSO 

KENT DRIVE                         LUEBKE RD, 900 BLK TOUTLE 

KESTER DRIVE GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 5300 BLK WOODLAND 

KESTREL LANE FALCON ROAD, END OF KALAMA 

KEY ROAD                            CHAPMAN RD, 100 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

KILKELLY ROAD EXT          KILKELLY RD – COUNTY ROAD, END OF (Pacific Hwy South of Todd rd) KALAMA 

KILLDEER ROAD KROLL RD, 700 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

KINGSWAY DRIVE PH 10, 600 blk CASTLE ROCK 

KIOWA DRIVE                      COMANCHE DR, 300 BLK CASTLE ROCK 
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KITCHEN DRIVE PACIFIC AVE NORTH, first right north of i-5 overpass KELSO  

KOKANEE DRIVE MT. PLEASANT, 2800 BLK KELSO 

KONA DRIVE KOOL ROAD, 1000 BLOCK KELSO 

KRESS DRIVE MEEKER DR, 5200 BLK KALAMA 

KRESTVIEW LANE      LAHTI RD, 100 BLK WOODLAND 

LADY BLUE LANE       MODROW RD, 1300 BLK KALAMA 

LARIAT ROAD             SADDLE RD, 200 BLK AMBOY  

LARK DRIVE AARON DR, 100 BLK KELSO 

LARKSPUR DRIVE SKYLINE RIDGE FOREST RESERVE CASTLE ROCK 

LASALLE DRIVE BENTLEY DRIVE, 100 BLK KELSO 

LAZY ROAD OCEAN BEACH HWY, 6800 BLK LONGVIEW 

LECKLER CREEK ROAD         HAZEL DELL RD, 100 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

LEGACY DRIVE LANE RD, 300 BLK WOODLAND 

LEGEND LANE TURTLE DOVE LANE, 100 BLK COUGAR 

LELAND ROAD OAK POINT RD, 200 BLK LONGVIEW 

LENORA LANE OSTRANDER RD, 1000 BLK KELSO 

LIBBY LANE ROSE VALLEY RD, 4200 BLK KELSO 

LIMERICK LANE GREENWOOD RD, 200 BLK KALAMA 

LINE DRIVE BALL PARK DRIVE, 100 BLK KELSO 

LOCKSLEY LANE                     TOUTLE RIDGE RD, 300 BLK TOUTLE 

LODGEPOLE ROAD J. E. JOHNSON RD, 400 BLK WOODLAND 

LOMOR SPUR DRIVE                         LOMOR DR, END OF (Westover Drive) LONGVIEW 

LONGHORN ROAD                  SADDLE ROAD, 300 BLK AMBOY 

LOOKOUT ROAD HEADQUARTERS RD,  1.5 MILES EAST KELSO 

LOX ROAD COAL CREEK RD, 2200 BLK LONGVIEW 

LUXURY LANE                                      OLSEN RD, 200 BLK KELSO 

LYDIA LANE                                          SOLOMON RD, END OF – NOT BUILT YET KELSO 

MAGPIE DRIVE WEST SIDE HWY, 6600 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

MAKELA COURT                                  MAHAFFEY RD NORTH, 100 BLK KELSO 

MANOR ROAD LEWIS RIVER RD, 2600 BLK WOODLAND 

MAPLE RIDGE ROAD OLD LEWIS RIVER RD, 4100 BLK WOODLAND 

MARANATHA ROAD                            ROSE VALLEY RD, 5800 BLK KELSO 

MARTINELL WAY COLUMBIA HEIGHTS RD, 4000 BLK LONGVIEW 

MASADA DRIVE                                  ROSE VALLEY RD, 5800 BLK KELSO 

MATTILA RD COAL CREEK RD, 900 BLK LONGVIEW 
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MAYWOOD ROAD CRANBERRY RD, 200 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

MCADAMS ROAD EAST                       MCADAMS RD, 400 BLK LONGVIEW 

MCDONALD ROAD ROSE VALLEY RD, 2200 BLK KELSO 

MCGUIRE PLACE                               PENNSYLVANIA ST, 4500 BLK LONGVIEW 

MCKALL COURT OFF THE END OF BODINE ROAD EXTENSION KELSO 

MELBA LANE NIEMI RD, 500 BLK WOODLAND 

MENLO DRIVE SLIDE CREEK RD, 1500 BLK LONGVIEW 

MERGANSER ROAD HOOPER RD, 400 BLK LONGVIEW 

MERIDIAN DRIVE WALKER RD, 300 BLK (1.1 mi. from Carroll Rd, on left) KELSO 

MERRY ETTA DRIVE       LAVERNE DR, 100 BLK KALAMA 

MERWIN HATCHERY  COURT        MERWIN HATCHERY DR, 100 BLK ARIEL 

MERWIN HATCHERY DRIVE          MERVIN VILLAGE DR, 100 BLK ARIEL 

MERWIN HEIGHTS LANE               LEWIS RIVER RD, 5600 BLK ARIEL 

MERWIN VILLAGE COURT            MERVIN VILLAGE DR, 100 BLK ARIEL 

MERWIN VILLAGE DRIVE              MERWIN VILLAGE RD, 200 BLK (end of road) ARIEL 

MILKY WAY DRIVE MOONRIDGE, 100 BLK WOODLAND 

MILL FALLS LANE                          OLD MILL CREEK RD, 100 BLK (Robertson Road) LONGVIEW 

MILLO LANE BOND RD, 300 BLK (.35 mi. south of Kalmbach Rd) CASTLE ROCK 

MISTY HILL DRIVE HANSEN RD, 400 BLK & SIGHTLY RD, 1000 BLK TOUTLE 

MISTY MOUNTAIN ROAD             PACIFIC AVE NORTH, 2600 BLK KELSO 

MOHAWK LANE SR 503 (Yale Bridge Rd.), 800 BLK AMBOY 

MOONRIDGE ROAD GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 6400 BLK WOODLAND 

MORGAN ROAD                            LULL RD, 200 BLK TOUTLE 

MORNING STAR DRIVE               SPIRIT LAKE HWY, 3800 BLK SILVER LAKE 

MORRISON HEIGHTS DRIVE GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 5300 BLK KALAMA 

MOSSWOOD LANE                      TANGLEWOOD DR, END OF (to right) LONGVIEW 

MYSTERY DRIVE HAM RD, 200 BLK AMBOY 

NESBIT LOOP ROAD ROSE VALLEY RD, 5100 BLK KELSO 

NESS ROAD SI TOWN RD, 800 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

NEWELL ROAD EATON COURT, 700 BLK  CASTLE ROCK 

NEWT ESTATES ROAD               STELLA RD, 1300 BLK LONGVIEW 

NEWT ESTATES ROAD WEST NEWT ESTATES RD, 200 BLK LONGVIEW 

NIBLETT PLACE                          NIBLET WY, 100 BLK – EAST SIDE OF LOOP LONGVIEW 

NIECHELLE LANE                       LEXINGTON AVE, 100 BLK KELSO 

NIMMO ROAD                             OLD PACIFIC HWY SOUTH, 7000 BLK KALAMA 
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NISAKI ROAD SPIRIT LAKE HWY, 3200 BLK TOUTLE 

NOBLE RIDGE DRIVE                FISHPOND RD, 600 BLK KELSO 

NORDIC DRIVE                          WOHL RD, 200 BLK LONGVIEW 

NORDSTROM LANE MT BRYNION RD, 3000 BLK KELSO 

NORTH SHORE ROAD KALAMA RIVER ROAD, 4400 BLOCK KALAMA 

NORTHRIDGE DRIVE                TWIN LAKES DR, .15 MI FROM GATE ON LEFT (Don Martin Rd) LONGVIEW 

NUBOTE ROAD PRIMROSE ROAD KELSO 

OAK POINT LANE  OAK POINT RD, 1100 BLK LONGVIEW 

OBSIDIAN  DRIVE                      SHETLER RD, 100 BLK ARIEL 

OCEA LANE HAZEL DELL RD, 1500 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

ORCA ROAD LITTLE KALAMA RIVER RD, 3200 BLK WOODLAND 

ORION ROAD HUNTER RD, 200 BLK LONGVIEW 

OTTER ROAD ARROWHEAD RD, 200 BLK ARIEL 

OWL CREEK COURT                 OWL CREEK RD, 200 BLK (Rose Valley Rd 1000 Blk) KELSO 

OWL CREEK ROAD                                ROSE VALLEY RD, 1000 BLK KELSO 

OXBOW ROAD LITTLE KALAMA RIVER RD, 2200 BLK WOODLAND 

PALISADES ROAD ITALIAN CREEK RD, 400 BLK KALAMA 

PANDORA POINTE ROAD        WISHMAN RD, 400 BLK WOODLAND 

PANKRATZ ROAD                     SOLOMON RD, END OF – NOT BUILT YET KELSO 

PANORAMA ROAD LITTLE KALAMA RIVER RD, 900 BLK WOODLAND 

PATRIOT ROAD OLD LEWIS RIVER RD., 4800 BLK WOODLAND 

PEACEFUL DRIVE KOOL RD, 1500 BLK KELSO 

PEACEFUL VALLEY ROAD SPIRIT LAKE HWY, 7000 BLK TOUTLE 

PEARL VALLEY DRIVE GREEN MOUNTAIN ROAD, 3200 BLK KALAMA 

PEBBLE LANE CONFER RD, 600 BLK KALAMA 

PENNSYLVANIA PLACE                             PENNSYLVANIA ST, 4400 BLK LONGVIEW 

PEPPERMILL ROAD MT. PLEASANT RD, 3600 BLK KELSO 

PIEDMONT PLACE WALKER RD, 700 BLK (2.0 mi. from Carroll Rd, on right)–NOT BUILT YET KELSO 

PILGRIM ROAD                         HAZEL DELL RD, 2000 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

PINE CREEK LANE                     NOBLE RIDGE DR, 100 BLK KELSO 

PINERIDGE DRIVE WIERI RD, 100 BLK WOODLAND 

PLANTATION ROAD                 STEWART CREEK RD, 300 BLK (End of Road on left) LONGVIEW 

POGUE LANE VAN NESS RD, 100 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

POINT ROAD                            CANYON RD, 100 BLK, (Solo View Dr – Mt. Solo Rd, 4700 blk) LONGVIEW 

POMPANO ROAD                    RUNYAN RD, 100 BLK WOODLAND 
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POPPY ROAD N. DUBOIS RD, 400 BLK ARIEL 

PORCUPINE LANE                  S. SILVER LAKE RD, 2600 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

PORTER ROAD                       FALLERT RD, 400 BLK KALAMA 

POWDER HILL DRIVE CHINA GARDEN RD, 2200 BLK KALAMA 

PRAIRIE LANE                        HARRIS STREET RD, 2900 BLK KELSO 

PROSPECT ROAD                 NIEMI RD, 400 BLK WOODLAND 

PROVINCE ROAD                  COAL CREEK RD, 2300 BLK LONGVIEW 

PUMA ROAD                          NIEMI RD, 200 BLK LONGVIEW 

QUARTZ DRIVE                     MASADA DR, (Rose Valley Rd, 5800 Blk) KELSO 

QUIETWOOD DRIVE             CHINA GARDEN RD, 2200 BLK KALAMA 

RAE ROAD OLD PACIFIC HWY S, 3400 BLK KELSO 

RANCH ROAD                      MAPLE HILL RD NORTH, 600 BLK KELSO 

RAPIDS DRIVE NORTHSHORE ROAD KALAMA 

RAVEN RIDGE ROAD          HALE BARBER RD, 100 BLK (Mt. Pleasant Rd, 1300 blk) KELSO 

RAVENA LANE WALKER RD, 100 BLK (at Carroll Rd) KELSO 

RAVENWOOD ROAD           N. BODINE RD, 700 BLK KELSO 

RED ROCK DRIVE END OF CRANBERRY ROAD CASTLE ROCK 

REDBUD ROAD STELLA RD, 1100 BLK LONGVIEW 

REDWING ROAD                LEWIS RIVER RD, 3500 BLK WOODLAND 

REGENCY ROAD FLYAWAY RD, 100 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

REGSMITH DRIVE             MT. SOLO RD, 5700 BLK – NOT BUILT YET LONGVIEW 

REID LANE BUNKER HILL RD, 200 BLK LONGVIEW 

REMINGTON DRIVE          WAGNER RD, 100 BLK (.75 mi from Zillig Rd) KELSO 

RESORT DRIVE SHIRLEY GORDON RD, 100 BLK KALAMA 

RIDGECREST COURT RIDGECREST DR, 100 BLK, ON LEFT PAST RIDGECREST LN (Solo 

View Dr, 100 blk – Mt. Solo Rd, 4700 blk) 

LONGVIEW 

RIDGECREST DRIVE SOLO VIEW DR, 100 BLK (Mt. Solo Rd, 4700 blk) LONGVIEW 

RIDGECREST LANE RIDGECREST DR, 100 BLK (Solo View Dr, 100 blk–Mt. Solo Rd, 4700 blk) LONGVIEW 

RIDGEMONT DRIVE              WISHMAN RD, 300 BLK (Green Mountain Rd, 5600 blk) WOODLAND 

RIDGEWOOD DRIVE SKYLINE RIDGE FOREST RESERVE  

RIMROCK DRIVE                BARNES DR, 9000 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

RIPPLING RIVER DRIVE FREDRICKSON ROAD, 100 BLOCK WOODLAND 

RIVENDELL LANE PLEASANT HILL RD, 4100 BLK KELSO 

RIVER GLEN TERRACE BATES ROAD 500 BLK KALAMA 

RIVER RIDGE DRIVE         LEWIS RIVER RD, 2500 BLK WOODLAND 

RIVER RIDGE LANE OLD PACIFIC HWY SOUTH, 7200 BLK KALAMA 
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RIVERSCAPE ROAD         GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 4300 BLK KALAMA 

ROBIN COURT                          COLUMBIA HEIGHTS RD, 3000 BLK LONGVIEW 

ROCKFISH COURT                   KERR RD, 100 BLK TOUTLE 

ROCKFORD ROAD                   COUGAR LOOP RD, 100 BLK COUGAR 

ROCKWOOD ROAD                 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 2700 BLK KALAMA 

ROCKY TOP LANE SHIRLEY GORDON ROAD, 200 BLK KALAMA 

ROSE GARDEN LAND ROSE VALLEY ROAD, 1300 BLOCK KELSO 

ROSE GARDEN LANE ROSE VALLEY ROAD, 1300 BLOCK KELSO 

ROSWELL ROAD                     COAL CREEK RD, 500 BLK LONGVIEW 

ROSY DRIVE TRINITY DRIVE, 100 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

ROYAL COACHMAN LANE KALAMA RIVER RD, 7300 BLK KALAMA 

RUNYAN ROAD                       GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 5800 BLK WOODLAND 

RUTHERFORD LANE              ESTES RD, 100 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

SADDLE ROAD                        FRASIER RD, 100 BLK AMBOY 

SAGE STREET 50TH AVE NORTH, 100 BLK LONGVIEW 

SAKARI LANE                          RIVENDELL LN, 200 BLK KELSO 

SALMONBERRY LANE           TANGLEWOOD DR, END OF (to left) LONGVIEW 

SANCTUARY ROAD NESBIT LOOP RD, 5100 BLK KELSO 

SAPPHIRE ROAD SOMMERSET RD, 100 BLK WOODLAND 

SASSY’S CREEK ROAD YALE BRIDGE RD, 200 BLK AMBOY 

SCANTIGREASE PLACE DELAMETER RD, 1200 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD ROSE VALLEY RD, 5400 BLK KELSO 

SCOTT STREET                     40TH AVE, 2300 BLK (Ocean Beach Hwy)          LONGVIEW 

SELIX LANE                           VIRGINIA WAY, 3300 BLK (Columbia Heights Road) LONGVIEW 

SEQUOIA ROAD PACIFIC TERRACE, 5100 BLK LONGVIEW 

SETTLER LANE OFF THE END OF SCHMITZ RD (GREEN MT FOREST RESERVE) KALAMA 

SEVIE LANE SCHUTT ROAD, 300 BLOCK CASTLE ROCK 

SHADOW MOUNTAIN ROAD DON MARTIN RD, 100 BLK TOUTLE 

SHADY CREEK ROAD YALE BRIDGE ROAD, 1100 BLK ARIEL 

SHADY LANE FISH POND ROAD, 700 BLK KELSO 

SHADYGLEN HOLLOW HAZEL DELL RD, 2200 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

SHANGHAI ROAD                 ROSE VALLEY ROAD, 2200 BLK KELSO 

SHIPVIEW ROAD                  AGATE MOUNTAIN RD, 100 BLK KALAMA 

SHOSHONE DRIVE              LITTLE KALAMA RIVER RD, 200 BLK WOODLAND 

SHREAVEPORT WAY          BAY POINT DR, 100 BLK (Cook Ferry Rd) CASTLE ROCK 
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SHY BEAR ROAD MISTY HILL DR TOUTLE 

SIDNEY LANE STELL RD, 1300 BLK LONGVIEW 

SILHOUETT LANE OFF THE END OF SCHMITZ ROAD (GREEN MT FOREST RESRVE) KALAMA 

SILVER RIDGE DRIVE END OF CRANBERRY ROAD CASTLE ROCK 

SKINNER ROAD LITTLE KALAMA RIVER RD, 3200 BLK WOODLAND 

SKY COUNTRY ROAD MISTY HILL DR TOUTLE 

SKYVIEW ROAD AVIATOR ROAD, 100 BLK WOODLAND 

SLEEPY HOLLOW EUFAULA HTS. RD, 1400 BLK LONGVIEW 

SNOW GOOSE ROAD OLD LEWIS RIVER ROAD, 4100 BLOCK WOODLAND 

SNOWBIRD COURT TARA LN, 100 BLK KALAMA 

SOARING HAWK LANE LUOMA RD SOUTH, 100 BLK WOODLAND 

SOCKEYE DRIVE LEWIS RIVER RD, 4900 BLK ARIEL 

SOHO DRIVE LEWIS RIVER RD, 4800 BLK WOODLAND 

SOLO MEADOWS LANE SOLO VIEW RD, 100 BLK (Mt. Solo Rd, 4700 blk) LONGVIEW 

SOLO VIEW DRIVE MT. SOLO RD, 4700 BLK LONGVIEW 

SOLOMON ROAD                WEST SIDE HWY, 1100 BLK KELSO 

SOMMERSET ROAD INSEL RD, 1200 BLK WOODLAND 

SONGBIRD LANE HARMONY DR, 500 BLK LONGVIEW 

SOUTH CREST LANE SOLO VIEW DRIVE, 100 BLK LONGVIEW 

SOUTHERN CROSS LANE BUTTE HILL RD, 600 BLK WOODLAND 

SPARROW LANE BELLWOOD DR, 200 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

SPEER DRIVE WAGNER RD, 100 BLK (.3 mi from Zillig Rd) KELSO 

SPORTSMEN CLUB ROAD KALAMA RIVER RD WEST, 200 BLK KALAMA  

SPRINGHILL DRIVE            OLSON RD, 400 BLK LONGVIEW 

SQUIRE ROAD                    DOVE TREE LN, 300 BLK (Ocean Beach Hwy, 6700 blk) LONGVIEW 

STANFORD DRIVE ENGLERT RD, 200 BLK ARIEL 

STAR ROAD CHINA GARDEN RD, 2000 BLK (Through to Quietwood Dr, 300 blk) KALAMA 

STARFLOWER DRIVE SKYLINE RIDGE FOREST RESERVE CASTLE ROCK 

STARLIGHT DRIVE 1500 BLOCK OF KOOL RD KELSO 

STEELHEAD DRIVE SOUTH OLD LEWIS RIVER RD, 4300 BLK WOODLAND 

STELLA LANE STELLA RD, 400 BLK LONGVIEW 

STONE MILL ROAD            GREAT NORTHERN RD, 100 BLK (Vivian Rd) KALAMA 

STONEHENGE ESTATES ROAD 38TH AVENUE, 2000 BLK LONGVIEW 

STONEYRIDGE ROAD HAZEL DELL RD, 500 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

STREAMSIDE LANE            GREAT NORTHERN RD, 100 BLK KALAMA 
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SUDDEN VALLEY DRIVE END OF CRANBERRY ROAD CASTLE ROCK 

SUGARPINE ROAD            BEAVER POND RD, 200 BLK ARIEL  

SUNDOWN DRIVE             GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 5600 BLK WOODLAND 

SUNNY BASIN ROAD        SOUTH SILVER LAKE RD, 1900 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

TALKEETNA HEIGHTS PLACE       TALKEETNA HEIGHTS RD, 100 BLK LONGVIEW 

TALKEETNA HEIGHTS ROAD BEACON HILL DR, 200 BLK (Opposite west end of Niblett Wy) LONGVIEW 

TANGEN ROAD                               ENGLERT RD, 600 BLK WOODLAND 

TARA LANE MOUNTAIN VIEW RD, 1200 BLK KALAMA 

TARTAN HILL ROAD MISTY HILL DR TOUTLE 

TATONKA ROAD GARNEYS RD, 100 BLK (Mt. Pleasant Rd, 3400 blk) KELSO 

TAVAER ROAD WEST SIDE HWY, 6000 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

TERRY LANE                                  OLSON RD, 400 BLK LONGVIEW 

THIMBLEBERRY DRIVE SKYLINE RIDGE FOREST RESERVE CASTLE ROCK 

THRUSH ROAD BUTTE HILL RD, 700 BLK WOODLAND 

TIDEWATER DRIVE                       TOTEFF RD, 100 BLK KALAMA 

TIGER LILY DRIVE SKYLINE RIDGE FOREST RESERVE CSTLE ROCK 

TIMBERLINE ACRES ROAD TIMBERLINE DR, 100 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

TIMBERWOOD DRIVE WREN LOOP, 200 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

TOPEKA ROAD                              KINGSBURY RD, 400 BLK KELSO 

TOTEM LANE                                 OCEAN BEACH HWY, 4300 BLK LONGVIEW 

TOUTLE RIDGE DRIVE                 LAPHAM RD, 400 BLK TOUTLE 

TOWHEE PLACE FREDRICKSON RD., 200 BLK WOODLAND 

TRADEWINDS ROAD                    KALAMA RIVER RD WEST, 200 BLK KALAMA 

TRAPPER LANE WILDLIFE DR, 100 BLK (Walker Rd, 300 blk) KELSO 

TRENTON LANE BENTLEY DRIVE, 0-100 BLK KELSO 

TRILLIUM LANE VALENCIA LANE, NOT BUILT YET LONGVIEW 

TRINITY DRIVE                             IMBODEN RD, 900 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

TROUT LAKES ROAD HAZEL DELL RD, 900 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

TURK ROAD STELLA RD, 800 BLK LONGVIEW 

TURNSTONE ROAD                     ROCKFORD RD, 100 BLK COUGAR 

TURTLEDOVE LANE LEWIS RIVER RD., 17,000 BLK COUGAR 

TWILIGHT LANE                           JAEGER RD, 200 BLK KALAMA 

TWIN LAKES DRIVE                    DON MARTIN RD, 200 BLK– END OF COUNTY RD (Harmony Dr) LONGVIEW 

TWIN LAKES LOOP                     DON MARTIN RD – NOT BUILT YET (Harmony Drive) LONGVIEW 

TWINS LANE TOWER RD, 700 BLK CASTLE ROCK 



5/23/2014 17 

TWO TREES LANE KOOL RD, 600 BLK     CARROLLS 

TYBREN HEIGHTS ROAD CARROLL RD, 600 BLK KELSO 

UPLAND DRIVE      WISHMAN DR, 100 BLK WOODLAND 

UPPERWEST ROAD CREEKWOODS DR, 100 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

VARSITY ROAD     GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 4900 BLK KALAMA 

VIEW CREST DRIVE SANDY BEND RD, 900 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

VIKING ROAD                   HANSEN RD, 100 BLK TOUTLE 

VINEYARD VIEW DRIVE  GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 6100 BLK WOODLAND 

VIOLET LANE                   NEWT ESTATES RD, 100 BLK (Stella Rd, 1300 blk) LONGVIEW 

VISTA DRIVE CAPLES RD, 1000 BLK WOODLAND 

VIVIAN ROAD VIVIAN RD – END OF COUNTY RD KALAMA 

VOLCANO VIEW LANE    COLUMBIA HEIGHTS RD, 4000 BLK LONGVIEW 

VOYAGER LANE MOONRIDGE RD, 100 BLK WOODLAND 

WAGONWHEEL LANE     GORE RD, 500 BLK KALAMA 

WALKER ROAD               CARROLL RD, 1000 BLK KELSO 

WALNUT ACRES ROAD WALNUT ACRES RD, END OF COUNTY RD-(Pacific Hwy North, 3300 blk) KELSO 

WAMPUS CAT ROAD MOORE RD, 400 BLK TOUTLE 

WAPITI LANE MT. PLEASANT RD, 800 BLK KELSO 

WARD ROAD RAGLAND RD, 400 BLK LONGVIEW 

WEBSTER LANE                         SHIRLEY GORDON RD, 300 BLK WOODLAND 

WEST SHORE ROAD CARNINE RD, 800 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

WESTBROOK ROAD                  WEST SIDE HWY, 7800 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

WHIPPOORWILL LANE              COLUMBIA HTS RD, 5400 BLK LONGVIEW 

WHISPER LANE                         BASSWOOD DR, 100 BLK SILVER LAKE 

WHITE PINE ROAD                    OLEQUA HEIGHTS RD, 400 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

WHITNEY ROAD FALLERT RD, 100 BLK KALAMA 

WILDCAT ROAD SPIRIT LAKE HWY, 8900 BLK TOUTLE 

WILDERNESS DRIVE WAGNER RD, 100 BLK (.2 mi from Zillig Rd) KELSO 

WILDLIFE DRIVE WALKER RD, 300 BLK (1.1  mi from Carroll Rd, on right) KELSO 

WILDROSE LANE GORE RD, 200 BLK KALAMA 

WILLOWBROOK ROAD             ROSE VALLEY RD, 1200 BLK KELSO 

WINCHESTER DRIVE WAGNER RD, 100 BLK (.5 mi from Zillig Rd) KELSO 

WINDSOR LANE BUNKER HILL RD, 300 BLK LONGVIEW 

WINDY RIDGE DRIVE WOODSIDE DR, 300 BLK LONGVIEW 

WINFIELD DRIVE POWELL RD, 100 BLK CASTLE ROCK 
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WINTER LANE TOWER RD, 1000 BLK, AT CEMETERY CASTLE ROCK 

WISHMAN DRIVE        GREEN MOUNTAIN RD, 5600 BLK WOODLAND 

WISTERIA ROAD        SPIRIT LAKE HWY, 600 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

WOODARD ROAD (pre) TOWER RD, 1700 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

WOODEN BRIDGE ROAD KALAMA RIVER RD, 5290-5300 BLK KALAMA 

WOODLAND PARK LANE LEWIS RIVER RD, 5000 BLK WOODLAND 

WOODLAND PARK ROAD LEWIS RIVER RD., 5000 BLK WOODLAND 

WOODPECKER DRIVE ROSE VALLEY RD, 3700 BLK KELSO 

WYOMING DRIVE LITTLE KALAMA RIVER RD, 200 BLK WOODLAND 

YALE LANDING ROAD LEWIS RIVER RD, 16500 BLK COUGAR 

YALE VILLAGE ROAD FRASIER RD, 500 BLK AMBOY 

YENKO LANE STELLA RD, 1200 BLK LONGVIEW 

THIMBLEBERRY DRIVE HEADQUARTERS ROAD, 700 BLOCK CASTLE ROCK 

TIGER LILY DRIVE HEADQUARTERS ROAD, 700 BLOCK CASTLE ROCK 

RIDGEWOOD DRIVE HEADQUARTERS ROAD, 700 BLOCK CASTLE ROCK 

STARFLOWER DRIVE HEADQUARTERS ROAD, 700 BLOCK CASTLE ROCK 

LARKSPUR DRIVE HEADQUARTERS ROAD, 700 BLOCK CASTLE ROCK 

BUNCHBERRY DRIVE HEADQUARTERS ROAD, 700 BLOCK CASTLE ROCK 

COTTAGE ROAD– ELIMINATED 2/24/99 LEGACY DR, 100 BLK WOODLAND 

ENEVOLDSEN RD–ELIMINATED 1/7/98 TROUT LAKES RD, 200 BLK CASTLE ROCK 

BENTON ROAD – ELIMINATED 12/9/97 PEPPERMILL RD, 300 BLK KELSO 

BRUNSCH PLACE- VACATED 11/3/04 ENGLERT RD, 600 BLK WOODLAND 

YARDAS ROAD-VACATED 11/3/04 TANGEN RD, 200 BLK WOODLAND 

8100 ROAD KALAMA RIVER RD, 6900 BLK KALAMA 

WINTERBROOK DRIVE 4400 BLOCK, COLUMBIA HEIGHTS ROAD LONGVIEW 

 


